2017 CFR Westchester

Race Date
July 13, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - PURE Insurance Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 1:12:32.0
1 5299 Samantha Stalder F 29 29 22:20.3 22:20.3
2 5297 Rachel Brissette F 46 75 24:30.5 46:50.8
3 5283 Katherine Theiss F 60 135 25:41.2 1:12:32.0
Team - WESTMED Finish Position- 2
Team Score (times): 1:16:41.6
1 5978 Erika Krauss F 53 53 24:50.6 24:50.6
2 5979 Kristen Sottile F 61 114 25:46.6 50:37.2
3 1154 Jennifer Longbold F 72 186 26:04.4 1:16:41.6
Team - PepsiCo Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 1:18:59.7
1 5215 Jennifer Edwards F 68 68 25:56.2 25:56.2
2 5223 Nicole Ryan F 78 146 26:19.4 52:15.6
3 957 Alison Lafluer F 87 233 26:44.0 1:18:59.7
Team - Blythedale Children\'s Hospital Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 1:21:36.5
1 5045 Tracy Lawrence-Black F 20 20 21:45.6 21:45.6
2 5041 Lori Signore F 128 148 28:21.8 50:07.5
3 1160 Karen Resnick F 191 339 31:29.0 1:21:36.5
Team - Swiss Re Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 1:22:26.4
1 5949 Joanne Chiodo F 84 84 26:29.6 26:29.6
2 5944 Farnaz Ziaee F 88 172 26:55.4 53:25.0
3 5946 Isabelle Kuksin F 147 319 29:01.3 1:22:26.4
Team - Sabra Dipping Company Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 1:23:06.5
1 5933 Stephanie Rubeo F 106 106 27:37.2 27:37.2
2 5914 CiaraLehane F 107 213 27:37.4 55:14.6
3 5911 Alexa Duch F 112 325 27:51.8 1:23:06.5
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2017 CFR Westchester

Race Date
July 13, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - York International Agency LLC Finish Position- 7
Team Score (times): 1:25:10.6
1 1170 Brianne Costello F 96 96 27:14.4 27:14.4
2 915  Kerri-Ann Kraetzer F 133 229 28:25.3 55:39.8
3 912  Ellise Marthaller F 158 387 29:30.8 1:25:10.6
Team - www.DrStu.com Finish Position- 8
Team Score (times): 1:27:05.8
1 902  Maria Schanbacher F 71 71 26:00.3 26:00.3
2 969  Carey Vames F 89 160 26:55.6 52:55.9
3 6000 Brenda Deesso F 236 396 34:09.9 1:27:05.8
Team - ProClinix Sports Physical Therapy & Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 1:27:25.8
1 5247  Ann MacDonald F 30 30 22:31.1 22:31.1
2 5258  Marion Fioretti F 213 243 32:22.6 54:53.7
3 5261 Tara Siegel F 216 459 32:32.0 1:27:25.8
Team - Equinox Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 1:30:11.5
1 1168 Karen Saba F 144 144 28:56.8 28:56.8
2 978 Mercedes Motz F 145 289 28:56.9 57:53.7
3 943  Lauren Ruben F 211 500 32:17.7 1:30:11.5
Team - Danziger & Markhoff LLP Finish Position - 11
Team Score (times): 1:34:23.4
1 5125  Susie Danziger F 86 86 26:42.1 26:42.1
2 5119 Pamela Raudsepp F 117 203 28:05.9 54:48.1
3 5111  Jessica Mainer F 292 495 39:35.3 1:34:23.4
Team - IntegraMed Fertility Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 1:35:28.6
1 5140 Emily Grogan F 111 111 27:44.5 27:44.5
2 5137 Carla Giambona F 185 296 31:19.7 59:04.2
3 5136 Betsey Ward F 269 565 36:24.3 1:35:28.6
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Race Date
July 13, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - James G. Dibbini & Associates P.C.

1 5152 Erica Castro
2 5151 Christine Bizzoco
3 5150 Aislinn Gormally

Team - PKF O'Connor Davies LLP

1 5239 Lend Anadolli
2 5241 Melissa Anderson
3 5232 loanna Vavasis

Team - White Plains Hospital

1 944  Eliza O'Neill
2 5981 Anne Moe-Mcdavid
3 5984  Bonnie Thompson

Team - Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

1 5099 Linda Davis
2 5098 Kate Cioffari
3 5095 Caryn De Filippo

Team - NYLIC Blue

1 955  Mary Kate Murphy
2 954  Deidre Murphy
3 5191 Sonali Virendra

Team - Berkeley College

1 5032 Kathryn Hamilton

2017 CFR Westchester
Final Team Results

5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 1:35:32.4
F 101 101 27:22.5 27:22.5
F 194 295 31:32.5 58:55.1
F 272 567 36:37.3 1:35:32.4
Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 1:35:39.2
F 52 52 24:49.9 24:49.9
F 229 281 33:32.6 58:22.6
F 281 562 37:16.6 1:35:39.2
Finish Position - 15
Team Score (times): 1:36:41.9
F 82 82 26:24.3 26:24.3
F 228 310 33:30.7 59:55.0
F 275 585 36:46.8 1:36:41.9
Finish Position - 16
Team Score (times): 1:41:58.3
F 122 122 28:11.5 28:11.5
F 261 383 35:31.8 1:03:43.4
F 288 671 38:14.8 1:41:58.3
Finish Position - 17
Team Score (times): 1:46:01.2
F 253 253 35:06.2 35:06.2
F 256 509 35:09.0 1:10:15.2
F 263 772 35:45.9 1:46:01.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 287 287 38:10.8 38:10.8

Team - Blythedale Children's Hospital - Friends & Finish Position - Inc.
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Race Date
July 13, 2017

Bib No Name

2017 CFR Westchester
Final Team Results

5K

Overall
Gend Place

Cumulative Cumulative

Place

Time Time

Team - Blythedale Children's Hospital - Friends & Finish Position - Inc.

1 5048 Luciano Jaquez

Team - Cancer Support Team

1 5060 Monica Mullan

Team - Sabra Family/Friends

1 5935 Steven Marcello

Team - The Westchester Bank

1 5966 Alexandra Fernandez

Team - White Plains Public Library

1 5998  Austin Olney

Team - Barnum Financial Group

1 1193 Samuel Goodhue

Team - White Plains Library

1 1194 Tim Baird

Team - ContraFect Corporation

1 5101 Chiara Indiani
2 1190 Janine Gresko
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Team Score (times):

M 136

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

F 175

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

M 57

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

F 189

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

M 250

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

M 56

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

M 249

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

F 76
F 131

136

Inc.

175

Inc.

57

Inc.

189

Inc.

250

Inc.

56

Inc.

249

Inc.

76
207

28:27.4 28:27.4

30:20.3 30:20.3

25:25.6 25:25.6

31:24.3 31:24.3

35:01.6 35:01.6

25:20.2 25:20.2

35:01.2 35:01.2

26:12.7 26:12.7
28:24.3 54:37.0
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2017 CFR Westchester

Race Date
July 13, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Doral Arrowwood Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 5134 Donna Richardson F 182 182 30:50.3 30:50.3
2 5135 Michael Schmutzer M 5 187 19:09.4 49:59.8
Team - ONS-Orthopaedic & Neurosurgery Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 5193 Brian Lee M 48 48 24:34.7 24:34.7
2 5192 Brandon McQuillar-Adams M 258 306 35:18.7 59:53.5
Team - Acadia Realty Trust Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 5022 Karen Yamrus F 93 93 27:02.2 27:02.2
2 5017 Chandra Willis F 264 357 35:46.2 1:02:48.5
3 5021 Joe Napolitano M 99 456 27:21.3 1:30:09.8
Team - Brown Gruttadaro Gaujean Prato & Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 5052 Elisa Sastow F 197 197 31:40.8 31:40.8
2 1197  Arjun Bahra F 204 401 32:04.3 1:03:45.2
3 1196 Chris Gaujean M 12 413 20:49.5 1:24:34.8
Team - Citrin Cooperman Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 5070 Michael Freel M 49 49 24:46.9 24:46.9
2 5074 Patrick Manning M 65 114 25:54.9 50:41.8
3 5061 AlRuiz M 67 181 25:55.7 1:16:37.5
Team - Clarfeld Financial Advisors Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 5081 Catherine Huxford F 31 31 22:45.3 22:45.3
2 5082 Cindy Ostrager F 180 211 30:46.9 53:32.3
3 5080 Anthony Schembri M 23 234 21:54.1 1:15:26.5
Team - Keevily Spero Whitelaw Inc. Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Results by NOVA Timing Systems 5 07/13/2017 07:18:35



Race Date
July 13, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Keevily Spero Whitelaw Inc.

1 5159 Claire McEvily
2 5163 Thomas McEvily
3 5161 Michael McEvily

Team - LeChase Construction

1 5165 Abigail Campbell
2 5164  Aaron Castro
3 5170 David Campbell

Team - Levitt-Fuirst

1 5176 Margo Rivera
2 5174 Ken Fuirst
3 5172 Jason Schiciano

Team - Marks Paneth LLP

1 5182 Gabriella Almanzar
2 5183 Omar Gooden
3 5180 Dave Ramdeen

2017 CFR Westchester

Team - Northwestern Mutual-White Plains

1 1150 Amelia lrizarry
2 5189  Trudy Zorn
3 5188  Jeff Zorn

Team - People's United Bank

1 5197 Tess Ehrlich
2 5195 Joe McCoy
3 5196 Ryan McAuliffe
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Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 73 73 26:08.2 26:08.2
M 77 150 26:14.8 52:23.1
M 130 280 28:22.1 1:20:45.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 251 251 35:02.9 35:02.9
M 156 407 29:27.0 1:04:30.0
M 252 659 35:05.2 1:39:35.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 225 225 33:17.3 33:17.3
M 14 239 21:11.3 54:28.6
M 40 279 23:38.5 1:18:07.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 280 280 37:12.6 37:12.6
M 129 409 28:22.0 1:05:34.6
M 242 651 34:29.0 1:40:03.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 104 104 27:33.4 27:33.4
F 247 351 34:56.2 1:02:29.6
M 62 413 25:51.1 1:28:20.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
F 222 222 33:05.3 33:05.3
M 25 247 21:58.3 55:03.7
M 184 431 31:04.7 1:26:08.5
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2017 CFR Westchester

Race Date
July 13, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time

Team - Westchester County Executive\'s Office Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

1 5975 Deb Ogden F 198 198 31:46.9 31:46.9

2 927  Larry Soule M 92 290 26:58.1 58:45.0

3 924  Robert Alberty M 215 505 32:30.2 1:31:15.2
Team - Yonkers Public Library Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

1 909  Susan Thaler F 244 244 34:50.1 34:50.1
2 907  Jim Buckley M 119 363 28:08.2 1:02:58.3
3 928  Mario Pereira M 172 535 30:12.6 1:33:11.0
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